

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7467/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2004 in AN No. 275/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.SUGUNAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. NARAYAMA (DEAD) BY LRs.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and
substitution and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Ms. Anaga Bhattachrya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr.R.santhan Krishnan, adv.
Ms. K.Radha Rani, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERWe are not inclined to interfere in the matter because
of the concurrent findings recorded by the First Appellate
Court and the High Court in the second appeal.

The SLP is dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Assistant Registrar